

**Writ Petition No. 1914/2022**

**Coram : Registrar (Judicial)**  
**Dated : 23.09.2022**

This is 3<sup>rd</sup> default in not taking steps to file CAW for correct and detailed address of Respondent sole. One week last chance is granted. If default continues, put up for dismissal against Respondent sole.

Dated:23.09.2022            Registrar(Judicial)