

Writ Petition No. 1914/2022

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)
Dated : 14.10.2022

Counsel for petitioner N.P.Lambat is absent.

This is 4th default in not taking steps to file CAW for Correct and detailed address of Respondent sole. If no steps are taken upto 18/11/2022 the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed against the said Respondent sole without further reference to court Registrar (Judicial), as per Chapter XVII Rule 8 (iii) (d) of the Bombay High Court Appellate side Rule, 1960. If such CAW is filed put up for orders.

Dated:14.10.2022 Registrar(Judicial)