

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1914 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Divisional Railway Manager, South EasternPETITIONER
Central Railway, Nagpur And Others

V/S

Kanta Sudam Kavde Through General Secretary,RESPONDENT
Nagpur

NITIN P. LAMBAT for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present, S. O. Two week time to for amendment

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)